

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 13176

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in CRLA No. 133/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MOHD.CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY LEARNED PROSECUTOR

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exem. from surrendering)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected. The
special leave petition is adjourned by four weeks.

(Anju Arora)
Sr. PA

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master